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Lime Rock 
Kaiser B-18B-#16 
Eddy County NM 

UDI Rig # 33 
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I, Roy Wakefield, certify that: I am employed :by Ka.mbi Texas LP; that I did on the day(s) of 21-August-14 through 27-August-14 conduct of 
supervise the taking of a MWD Survey from a depth of 470.0 feet to a depth of 4657 ;0 feet and that the data is true, correct, complete and 
within the limitations of the tool as set forth by'Ka.mbi Texas LP; that I am authorized and qualified to make.t.his report; that this survey was 
conducted at the request of Lime Rock Resources, for the State of New Mexico; Well Kaiser B-18B tt 16 in Eddy County; and that 1 have 
reviewed this report and find that it conforms to the principles and procedures as set forth by Kambi Texas LP. 
Regards, 

Roy VVa^et^^f^^^ 
VP Operations, USA 
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Ŵfvroii 
A 

< 

Lime uck-Kdibyi B 18B410 UT I 33 suiveyv 
V 

CONSERVATION 
DISTRICT AftTESIA 

EP 0 3 20)4 

RECEIVED 



KAMBI TEXAS MWD SURVEY REPORT 

Company 
Well 

Location 
Rig 

Lime Rock 
Kaiser B-18B-#16 
Eddy County NM 

UDI Rig # 33 

Job Number: 
Magnetic Decl.: 

Grid Corr.: [ 
Total Grid Corr.:" 

14088 

7.74 
Calculation Method 
Proposed Azimuth 
WELL API # 
Tie Into: 

Minimum Curvature 
284.35 

Surface 

Survey 
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Survey 
Tool 
Type 
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Depth 
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ure 
Angle 
(deg) 

Dogleg 
Severity 
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33 MWD 2675.00 0.20 289.60 96 2669.62 101.49 29.62 N 97.18 W 101.59 286.95 0.22 -0.21 
34 MWD 2770.00 0.10 5.90 95 2764.62 101.67 29.76 N 97.33 W 101.78 287.00 0.21 -0.11 
35 MWD 2807.00 0.40 280.90 37 2801.62 101.80 29.82 N 97.45 W 101.91 287.01 1.09 0.81 
36 MWD 2902.00 0.10 268.40 95 2896.62 102.21 29.88 N 97.86 W 102.32 286.98 0.32 -0.32 
37 MWD 2998.00 0.70 149.10 96 2992.62 101.87 29.37 N 97.64 W 101.96 286.74 0.79 0.63 
38 MWD 3095.00 1.20 142.00 97 3089.60 100.65 28.06 N 96:71 W 100.70 286.18 0.53 0.52 
39 MWD 3191.00 1.10 238.70 96 3185.59 100.50 26.79 N 96.88 W 100.52 285.46 1.79 -0.10 
40 MWD 3223.00 1.40 247.40 32 3217.59 101.03 26.48 N 97.50 W 101.04 285.20 1.11 0.94 
41 MWD 3287.00 1.00 294.50 64 3281.57 102.20 26.41 N 98.73 W 102.21 284.98 1.60 -0.63 
42 MWD 3351.00 1.40 312.00 64 3345.56 103.44 27.17 N 99.82 W 103.45 285.23 0.84 0.63 
43 MWD 3479.00 1.10 351.70 128 3473.53 105.30 29.43 N 101.16 W 105.36 286.22 0.70 -0.23 
44 MWD 3543.00 1.30 49.80 64 3537.52 105.12 30.51 N 100.70 W 105.22 286.86 1.84 0.31 
45 MWD 3607.00 0.30 67.80 64 3601.51 104.56 31.04 N 99.99 W 104.69 287.25 1.59 -1.56 
46 MWD 3671.00 0.20 180.80 64 3665.51 104.40 30.99 N 99.83 W 104.53 287.25 0.66 -0.16 
47 MWD 3766.00 0.70 65.50 95 3760.51 103.91 31.07 N 99.31 W 104.05 287.37 0.85 0.53 
48 MWD 3830.00 0.70 260.00 64 3824.51 103.96 31.16 N 99.34 W 104.11 287.42 2.17 0.00 
49 MWD 3895.00 2.10 355.00 65 3889.49 104.72 32.28 N 99.83 W 104.92 287.92 3.49 2.15 
50 MWD 3990.00 2.20 339.50 95 3984.43 106.34 35.72 N 100.62 W 106.77 289.54 0.62 0.11 
51 MWD 4087.00 2.70 60.00 97 4081.36 105.77 38.61 N 99.30 W 106.54 291.25 3.29 0.52 
52 MWD 4150.00 3.40 77.80 63 4144.27 103.03 39.74 N 96.18 W 104.07 292.45 1.86 1.11 
53 MWD 4249.00 2.40 112.50 99 4243.15 98.35 39.57 N 91.40 W 99.60 293.41 1.99 -1.01 
54 MWD 4342.00 2.60 193.20 93 4336.09 96.38 36.77 N 90.08 W 97.30 292.21 3.48 0.22 
55 MWD 4438.00 2.60 194.20 96 4431.99 96.33 32.54 N 91.11 W 96.75 289.65 0.05 0.00 
56 MWD 4534.00 1.40 210.60 96 4527.93 96.66 29.42 N 92.24 W 96.82 287.69 1.37 -1.25 
57 MWD 4657.00 1.20 200.00 123 4650.90 97.20 26.92 N 93.45 W 97.25 286.07 0.25 -0.16 
58 PJTBIT 4700.00 1.20 200.00 43 4693.89 97.29 26.07 N 93.76 W 97.31 285.54 0.00 0.00 
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KAMBI TEXAS MWD SURVEY REPORT 

Company 
Well 

Location 
Rig 

Lime Rock 
Kaiser B-18B-816 
Eddy County NM 

UDI Rig # 3 3 

Job Number 
Magnetic Decl. 

Grid Corr. 
Total Grid Corr. 

14088 

7.74 
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Tie GL 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1 MWD 470.00 1.10 295.50 470 469.97 4.43 194 N 4.07 W 4.51 295.50 0.23 , 0.23 
2 MWD 528.00 2.60 308.90 58 527.94 6.17 3.01 N 5.60 W 6.36 298.25 2.67 2.59 
3 MWD 625.00 3.40 311.00 97 624.81 10.74 6.28 N 9.48 W 11.37 303.50 0,83 0.82 
4 MWD 689.00 4.70 303.60 64 688.65 14.91 8.97 N 13.10 W 15.88 304.41 2.19 2.03 
5 . MWD 753.00 7.40 295.80 64 752.28 21.43 12.22 N 18.99 W 22.58 302.75 4.40 4.22 
6 MWD 817.00 8.60 297.90 64 815.66 30.12 16.25 N 26.93 W 31.46 301.11 1.93 1,88 
7 MWD 946.00 8.20 294.30 129 943.28 48.56 24.55. N 43.84 W 50.25 299.25 0.51 -0.31 
8 MWD 979.00 7.60 290.20 33 975.96 53.05 26.27 N 48.04 W 54.75 298.68 2.49 -1.82 
9 MWD 1011.00 7.50 288.50 32 1007,69 57.24 27.67 N 52.00 W 58.90 298.01 0.76 -0.31 
10 MWD 1106.00 6.50 282.40 95 1101.98 68.79 30.79 N 63.13 W 70.24 296.00 1.31 -1.05 
11 MWD 1170.00 6.30 280.40 64 1165.58 75.92 32.20 N 70.13 W 77.16 294.66 0.47 -0.31 
12 MWD 1203.00 6.10 280.30 33 1198.39 79.47 32.84 N 73.63 W 80.62 294.04 0.61 -0.61 
13 MWD 1267.00 4.40 276.40 64 1262.12 85.30 33.72 N 79.42 W 86.28 293.01 2.71 -2.66 
14 MWD 1330.00 2.40 277.50 63 1325.00 89.00 34,16 N 83.13 W 89.87 292.34 3.18 -3.17 
15 MWD 1394.00 3.00 270.50 64 1388.93 91.96 34 35 N 86.13 W 92.73 291.74 1.07 0,94 
16 MWD 1458.00 2.40 277.50 64 1452.86 94.91 34.54 N 89.13 W 95.59 291.18 1.07 -0.94 
17 MWD 1522.00 2.80 238.80 64 1516.80 97.34 . 33.91 N 91.80 W 97.86 . 290.27 2.76 0.63 
18 MWD 1585.00 2.50 185.90 63 1579.74 98.21 31.74 N 93.26 W 98.51 288.80 3.77 -0.48 
19 MWD 1649.00 1.50 141.90 64 1643.70 97.35 29.70 N 92.88 W 97.51 287.73 2.75 -1.56 
20 MWD 17.13.00 1.10 99.30 64 1707.69 96.07 28.94 N 91.76 W 96.21 287.50 1.59 ." -0.63 
21 MWD 1746.00 1.10 96.10 33 1740.68 . 95.44 28.85 N 91.13 W 95.59 287.57 0.19 ' 0.00 
22 MWD 1778.00 1.40 95.30 32 1772.67 94.75 28.78 N 90.44 W 94.91 287.65 0.94 0.94 
23 MWD 1841.00 0.50 244.00 63 1835:67 94.20 28.59 N 89:92 W 94.36 287.64 2.93 -1.43 
24 MWD 1906.00 0.90 269.60 65 1900.66 94.91 28.46 N 90.68 W 95.05 287.43 0.77 0.62 
25 MWD 1970.00 1.00 269.90 64 1964.66 95.94 28.46 N 91.75 W 96:06 287.23 0.16 0.16 
26 MWD 2066.00 0.90 277.50 96 2060.64 97.50 28.56 N 93.33 W 97.60 287.01 0.17 -0.10 
27 MWD 2131.00 0.80 285.70 65 2125.63 98.46 28.75 N 94.27 W 98.56 286.96 0.24 -0.15 
28 MWD 2194.00 0.60 295.10 63 2188.63 99.22 29.00 N 95.00 W 99.32 286.98 0.37 -0.32 
29 MWD 2291.00 0.30 308.40 97 2285.63 99.95 29.38 N 95.65 W 100.06 287.07 0.33 -0.31 
30 MWD 2387.00 0.30 214.00 96 2381.63 100.27 29.33 N 95:99 W 100.37 286.99 0.46 0.00 
31 MWD 2484.00 0.20 288.20 97 2478.63 100.52 29.17 N 96.29 W 100.62 286.85 0.32 -0,10 
32 MWD 2579.00 0.40 301.40 95 2573.62 101.00 29.39 N 96.74 W 101.10 286.90 0.22 0.21 


